
P.ESOLUTIOrl ilO. 41J5 

!/I !ERE/IS, it is necessary to authorize certain Budriet transfers in order 
to comply \'lith the provisions of Loca 1 Dudriet La\'/, 

HIIEP.E,'\S, it is necessory to make flud91;t transfers to cover additional 
expenses that Here unanticipnted in tl1e 1972-73 Dudget appropriation; 

ilOH TllrnEF'lRE, be it resolved that the follot·1ing tnnsfers be authorized 
by the City Council of Pri nevi 11 e, Orerion: 

STREET DEP/\RTr1Ei/T: 
Street Dept. Contingency Fund 
From Contingency Fund 

I let Contingency Fund 

To Street Dept.: 
Materials .'., Services 
Maintennnce of Equipment 

GEi/ER/iL FU!ID: 
General Fund Contingency 
From Contingency Fund 

ilet Contingency Fund 

To 

$2,045.00 
2,000.0IJ 

$ [145.00 

$2,000.00 

$1,716.0G 
200.00 

0

$1,516.D@ 

!lnintenance of Signal Lights t200.no 

Passed by the City Co,eci 1 thi, .;3d _~---' 
/\pp roved by the 'foyer this _,.2.4 '{i. day of , ·-' 1973. 

;_ ' u/~~------· 
\/atson, c, ty Recorder 

...• 

$2,000.00 

$2 ,O!J'l. 'JO 

$ 200.00 

1973. 


